Transformers and Inductors
HERMETICALLY SEALED TO CONFORM TO MIL-T-27B
DO.T* AND DI.T* TRANSISTOR TRANSFORMERS
Subminiature tranJ~18tor transformers her-
~g~~a~~:I~o to ,::t,~"t;;i~:~~~~~~
stand I() .. lb. pull. fdeal lor prInted circui t
. High cmclcncy. low distortion Bud
frequency ranKe. ~'J etD.l case. Size: 14 "

SC+4 100 3U 3 1.... 4 2 Ji x 2).i 6 9·00
SC-5 260 4 4 ~ 4M :i J" x 3 10 14.40
*ALL PRODUCT LINES OR TYPE DESIGNATIONS
ARE UTC TRADEMARKS. SPECIFY BY TRADE.
MARKS TO ASSURE UTC HIGH QUALITY AND
RELIABILITY •
SEE LAST PAGE 0' UTe LIniNG 'OR INDUSTRIAL DISCOUNTS AND MILnARY SPECIfiCATIONS
146 HARVEY Stocks Ampex Professional Equipment and Parts
Replacement Transformers
REPLACEMENT TYPE COMPONENTS
All unIts vacuum scaled. Shells nnd brackets nntshcd In high
I UlI~r black eonmeJ. A mlDlmum number ot t ransformers have been
developed to co\'er any roQulrement In the replacement neld.
STE'.DOWN AUTO-TRANSFORMERS ('IG. A)
220/240 to 110/120 Y. AC 50{6O cps.
WILh a-f t. cord aod (emalc receptacle except R-64
UTe Sizel Inch .. WL, Not
Type Rating "L . W. H. LbL ",h
R·41 85 watt capll.clt.y Jl ~ ~ 'I'
, $ 8 .75
R·42 125 watt. capacll,y 3
*
• 7.66
R-U 175 WBtt ca~acltl
* -'li. .-t-:-;~3 RoU :.!60 watt capacity , ~ W R-4S 000 watt. capacity ~ .00
R-46 ' 8 4.00 lill 1200 watt capacity
R-S' 2500 watts. no cord i ~ ~ ll 30 67.00
DOUBLE SHELL POWER TRANS'ORMERS ( 'IG. I )
RcctiOer filaments 5 volts 3 nmps except R 10 1 2 amps .
UTe Hlt I De Amplifier Owerall Wt., Not
....!u!.. Ma Figment Height L ... " ,h
R-IOl :.n{H)· :l75 50 6.3 v. CT-2.7A 3' 2J.i S 8.70
R- I02 3504-350 70 6.3 v. CT-3A 3 ~· 3 " 10.20
R-I03 35<M-350 90 6.3 v. CT-3.5A 3 u",. '" 10.36
R- I04 3504-350 ' 20 6.3 v. CT-5A ~I:t: ." 11 . 10
R- IOS 385-0-386 ' 60 6.3 v . CT-5A 7 12.00
VERTICAL SHELL POWER tRANSFORMERS (FIG. C)
EXPORT VOLTAGE ADAPTER (FIG. D)
Complete with cord. plug and looklnlfswltch sclectlng operation
from 105. 115, 125, 135, 150, 210. 230, 250, v . AO, 42- 60 cps.
Output voltage 115 v. AC.
UTe [ Ratlng, [ SIze,lncM. [ Mtg. [Wt., [ N,' ..!!e!.. ..J!!!!!.. ....!::...[..!!:...[....!!:- Slu. InchH Lb •• ~
R-&7 85 4 ~ 3 3}S 2K x 2 H 4Ji 510.20
R-41 150 Hi 3U' 4. 2)4 x 2 Ji 5}S 11.70
TV VOLTAGE REGULATOR (FIG. D)
With cord, plug and locking switching seleetlng 115 v. AO, 50-60
cps from 85, DO, D5, 100, lOS, 110, 120, 126 v. AC Input.
R-49 t 360 t 5 I 3K t 4 t 2J.i x 2Ji I 5 1512.00
CHANNEL FRAME FILTER REACTORS (FIG. E)
Inductance shown Is at r atcd rna DC Test v rms 1 500
UTC Induct. Cur. RH., Size, Inch.. Wt., Net
.!!£!. .J!!!:.......!!!. ~ .J!:..~...!!:...~~~ R-5S 6 40 300 2~ Hi 1 /1 2 ~ 51.86 R-14 8 40 250 2 1}S 1 1.-» 2~ 1.96
R-IS 12 30 450 2 I ii 111.-» 2 1.95
R-IS 15 30 630 2 I 111", 2~ ~ 1 ,95
R-17 20 • 40 SliO 3" 1 2 2 ·", 1 2 .25
R-II 8 80 250
~B 19 ~~ 5tt ,~ §:g3 R-ts 14 100 450
R-20 5 200 90 , 2 2 3' 2 l30
R·21 15/3 200 90 4 2 2 3',," 2 • 0
R·220 lOO/ S- 2.5 a. .6 3 2 2" ali 1 4.20
25/ 2- 5 a.. .16
• MIllihenries,
ISOLATION TRANSfORM IRS (FIG, ')
Ideal lor Isolating line noise, AC-DC seta, etc. ExceUent electro
statio shielding 1,500 volt breakdown test. Complet.o with 6' cord
and female receptacle, except UTCType R·77. Primary, 110-120v.
AC, 60/60 ops. Secondary, 110-120 v ., except UTC Type R-97,
220 v AC primary 120 v AC secondary
UTe -, -,'"'~ Mtg. Wt., Na'
...!!l!!.. Watts L. W. H. 51 ... Inc"" Lb •• Ea,h
R·72 40 3~
I~ i~
2 x 1§